Blacktoft Beacon District Scout Council 2023 Annual General Meeting

Thursday 13th July 2023

To: Members of Blacktoft Beacon District Scout Council

County CommissionersSkills InstructorsCounty ChairmanAdvisersCommissionersExplorer ScoutsDistrict Active Support ManagersDistrict Scout Network MembersSection LeadersDistrict PresidentsAdministratorsScout Active Support MembersSection AssistantsParents of Explorer scoutsMembers and Associate members registered in the Districts

Dear Council Member

Notice is hereby given that the Annual General Meetings of the Blacktoft Beacon District Scout Council will be held on Thursday 13th July 2023 at 7.30pm (please arrive from 7.15pm), North Cave Village Hall, 60 Westgate, North Cave, Brough HU15 2NJ.

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Welcome to Members of the Council
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. To approve the minutes of the Annual General Meeting held on 11th July 2022
- 4. To approve the adoption of our future constitution P.O.R rule 5.4
- 5. Receive and approve the Trustees' Annual Accounts.
- 6. To approve the District Commissioners nomination of the District Chairman
- 7. To elect the District Secretary
- 8. To elect the District Treasurer
- 9. To approve the District Commissioners nominations to the District Executive Committee
- 10. To elect members of the District Executive Committee
- 11. To elect the District representative to the County Scout Council
- 12. To appoint an auditor
- 13. Acting District Commissioner comments
- 14. District Chairman's closing remarks

